506755283 07/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6802100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIUSEPPE BIANCHI	05/10/2021
PATRIZIA FERRARI	05/10/2021
MARA FERRANDI	05/10/2021
PAOLO BARASSI	05/10/2021
ANTONIO ZAZA	06/30/2021
MARCELLA ROCCHETTI	06/30/2021
CARLOTTA RONCHI	07/01/2021
SHIH-CHE HSU	05/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVIE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	11F., NO. 36 SONGREN RD., XINYI DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	11073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17263209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-1192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3029846135

Email: rward@potteranderson.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. WARD

Address Line 1: 1313 N. MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: POTTER ANDERSON AND CORROON LLP

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34089-204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Ward/

506755283 PATENT REEL: 056789 FRAME: 0417

DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Executed_Assignment#page1.ti	f	
source=Executed_Assignment#page2.ti	f	
source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Executed_Assignment#page7.ti	f	
source=Executed_Assignment#page8.ti	f	
source=Executed_Assignment#page9.ti	f	
source=Executed_Assignment#page10.	tif	

PATENT REEL: 056789 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Giuseppe Bianchi, resident of Italy, with a post office address of Piazza Adigrat 4, Milano 20133, Italy; Patrizia Ferrari, resident of Italy, with a post office address of Via Gasparotto 57A, 21100 Varese, Italy; Mara Ferrandi, resident of Italy, with a post office address of Via Cenisio 34, Milano 20100, Italy; Paolo Barassi, resident of Italy, with a post office address of Via Campagnetta 6B, Castelveccana (VA) 21010, Italy, Antonio Zaza, resident of Italy, with a post office address of Via Vincenzo Foppa 11, Milano 20144, Italy; Marcella Rocchetti, resident of Italy, with a post office address of Viale della Vittoria 30/A, Brugherio (MB) 20861, Italy; Carlotta Ronchi, resident of Italy, with a post office address of Via Budua, 6, Milano 20159, Italy; and Shih-Che Hsu, a resident of Taiwan, with a post office address of 3F., No. 50, Aly. 119, Lns. 103, Sec. 2, Neihu Rd Neihu Dist, 114 Taipei City, Taiwan (P.O.C);, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

17BETA-HETEROCYCLYL-DIGITALIS LIKE COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEART FAILURE

for which We have on July 26, 2018 filed a European Patent Application, the application having been assigned EP Application No. 18185753.3 and, on July 17, 2019 filed an international application, the application having been assigned International Application No. PCT/EP2019/069283 and, on January 26, 2021 filed a patent application, the application having been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 17/263,209, and

WHEREAS, CVie Therapeutics Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan (P.O.C.), hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having a post office address of 11F., No.36, Songren Rd., Xinyi dist., Taipei City 11073, Taiwan (R.O.C), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, We, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above-identified applications for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all countries throughout the world, and

in and to the above-identified applications for Letters Patent, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, divisionals, extensions, and foreign and international counterparts thereof, including the right to claim priority from the above applications, and any and all

IMPAC - 6561494v,1 01/30/2020 4:02 PM

Letters Patent in the United States and foreign counterparts thereof or legal equivalent protection which may be granted on said invention;

said invention, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or application numbers of the aforesaid applications or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) indicated below.

GIUSEPPE BIANCHI, have signature.	gned my name below on the date indicated above my
Executed this <u>Hout</u> day of	10, year of <u>2021</u> .
a unde	
Signature	
**********	******************
WITNESS ONE	WITNESS TWO
MUAN / ITALY	MILAN / ITALY
Signed At (City/Country)	Signed At Signed At (City/Country)
MARTINA ARICI	Isabello Vegon
Name	Name
Maxtino Aeici	<u>Haarring</u>
Signature	Signature
Hay 10, 2021	May 10, 2021
Date	Date

	ny name below on the date indicated above my
signature. Executed this	vear of <u>202</u> 1
Randon Flynosi Signature	
**************************************	WITNESS TWO
VAQESE - MALY Signed At (City/Country)	VARESE - /TALY Signed At (City/Country)
ALIVERTI TEODOLINDA Name (U: VA: Loob limble Signature	RUACQUARELLI ANTONELLA Name 22020 M. Alli
May 20, 2021	100 2021 Date 10, 2021

MARA FERRANDI, have signature.	ned my name below on the date indicated above my
Executed this <u>Hay</u> day of	<u>lo</u> , year of <u>2021</u> .
MFerrandi	
Signature	
**************************************	*******************************
WITNESS ONE	WITNESS TWO
MILAN / ITALY	MUAN/ CTALY
Signed At (City/Country)	Signed At (City/Country)
MARTINA ARICI	Isabella Mauni
Name	Name
MortiusApici	<u> </u>
Signature	Signature
<u>Hoy 10, 2021</u>	Date 70, 2021

PAOLO BARASSI, have signs	ed my name below on the date indicated above my
signature.	
Executed thisday of	May, year of <u>2024</u> .
Rach Para of	
Signature	
*************	****************
WITNESS ONE	WITNESS TWO
MILAN (ITALY)	MILAN (ITALY)
Signed At (City/Country)	Signed At (City/Country)
MARTINA ARICI	Isabelle Moun
Name	Name
harrie Arici	<u> </u>
Signature	Signature
10/5/2021	10/5/2021
Date	Date

ANTONIO ZAZA, have signed	I my name below on the date indicated above my
signature.	
Executed this 30th day of	JUNE, year of <u>2021</u> .
1222	
Signature ************************************	******************
WITNESS ONE	WITNESS TWO
Milano	Tilono
Signed At (City/Country)	Signed At (City/Country)
Francisco Lodola	Doniele Kortone
Name // //	Name Janh Catan
Signature	Signature
30/6/2021	<i>30/98</i> /202 1
Date	Date

MAKCELLA ROCCHETTI, n	ave signed my name below on the date indicated above
my signature.	
Executed thisday of	JUNE_, year of <u>2021</u> .
Wikadield	
Signature	
**************************************	**************************************
T. C. S. V. S. SONDOCK. SALV. COM.	1) 4 4 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Milanc	Milane
Signed At (City/Country)	Signed At (City/Country)
Francisco Lodola	Doniele Motone
Name	Name
M	Vende Est Ze
Signature	Signature
30/6/2021	30/06/2021
Date	Date

CARLOTTA RONCHI, have signed n	ny name below on the date indicated above my
signature.	V 20021
Executed this 15th day of 50L	, year of
Calotta Rorel Signature	
***********************	********************
WITNESS ONE	WITNESS TWO
MILARO	MICANO / ITALY
Signed At (City/Country)	Signed At (City/Country)
NAURINO ROWCHI	LUCA SALA
Name	Name /
Nauro Pord.	
Signature	Signature
01/07/2021	1505/10
Date	Date

signature.	
Executed this 12 day of May	, year of
shih-che Hsu	
Signature	
*******************************	****************
WITNESS ONE	WITNESS TWO
Taiwan (Taipei)	Taspa Tanam
Signed At (City/Country)	Signed At (City/Country)
WEI-TING, OU	Ning Tsao
Name	Name
Westing On Signature	Signature Signature
20 X . 5, 17	2021 0572

Date

[Signature Page to the Assignment

10

IMPAC - 6561494v.1 01/30/2020 4:02 PM

RECORDED: 07/08/2021

Date